

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1396 OF 2017
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO.32602 OF 2016**

Subhash Vishwanath Sonawane and Anr. ... Applicants
Versus
Vishwanath Dada Sonawane (deceased)
and Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Ms. Divya Parab I/b. Mr. R.N. Gite for Applicants.
Mr. G. R. Agrawal for Respondent No.10.

.....

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.
DATE : 14th JUNE, 2019.**

P. C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after eight weeks. Shri Agrawal waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.10.
2. Stand over to 9th August, 2019.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)