



*Swapnil*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1396 OF 2017**

**IN**

**SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 32602 OF 2016**

Subhash Vishwanath Sonawane

and Ors.

... Applicants

Vs.

Vishwanath Dada Sonawane

(Deceased) and Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Divya Parab i/b. Mr. Rameshwar N. Gite for the applicants.

Mr. Girish Agrawal a/w. Ms. Chitra Darekar for respondent no.10.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. By way of last chance, learned advocate for the appellant is granted time to take steps to verify about the bailiff report in respect of unserved respondents with reference to the case note on record.

2. By way of last chance, stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**